
 

List of Holidays: 
 

CDBL will observe the following Holidays during the Calendar year January to 

December 2019 : 

 

Shaheed Day 21 February Thursday 1 day 

City Corporation Election 28 February Thursday 1 day 

Birthday of Father of the Nation 17 March Sunday 1 day 

Independence & National day 26 March Tuesday 1 day 

Bengali New Year's day 14 April Sunday 1 day 

Shab-e-Barat (*) 22 April Monday 1 day 

May Day 01 May Wednesday 1 day 

Buddha Purnima (*) 18 May Saturday 1 day 

Jumat-ul-Bida (*) 31 May Friday 1 day 

Shab-e-Qadar (*) 02 June Sunday 1 day 

Eid-ul-Fitr (*) 04-06 June Tuesday-Thursday 3 days 

Trading Holiday (Bank Holiday) 01 July Monday 1 day 

Eid-ul-Azha (*) 11-13 August Sunday-Tuesday 3 days 

National Mourning Day 15 August Thursday 1 day 

Janmashtami 23 August Friday 1 day 

Muharram (Ashura) (*) 10 September Tuesday 1 day 

Durgapuja (Dashami) 08 October Tuesday 1 day 

Eid-E-Milad-un-Nabi 10 November Sunday 1 day 

Victory Day 16 December Monday 1 day 

Christmas Day 25 December Wednesday 1 day 

Trading Holiday (Bank Holiday) 31 December Tuesday 1 day 

  

(*): Subject to Appearance of the Moon 


